Oaks Park Roller Rink

7805 SE Oaks Park Way Portland, OR, 97202 oakspark.com/club skateclub@oakspark.com



USA Roller Sports Sanction #24-074

2024 Oaks Skating Club Speed Invitational

March 1, 2024,

Skaters and Coaches,

The Oaks Skating Club invites you to participate in the Oaks Skating Club Speed Invitational to be held on May 18 - 19, 2024. The skating floor is 100' x 200' plastic coated maple. The floor will get a fresh coat of plastic on April 28th. Admission is free for spectators. T-shirts will be available for pre-order.

Medals will be given to the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd places.

Self-Contained RV Space and a bake sale table hosted by the Oaks Skating Club will be available. Discounted ride bracelets will also available for purchase.

Entry Fees are \$35.00 for the first event, and \$15.00 for each additional event.

All Entries and payments must be received by April 15, 2024 Email entry to Robin Pendergast at robin@pronsc.com

*Make checks payable to: Oaks Skating Club Remit payment to: Oaks Skating Club, PO Box 444, Troutdale, OR 97060

*We have had a great deal of difficulty with personal checks. Only fees that are checks of a Skating Club, Skating Center, or money orders will be accepted. We are sorry for any inconvenience.

Questions: Contact Troy Chambers at

tachambers70@comcast.net

Host Operator: Keith Fortune, Operations Manager Host Professionals: Derek Meade & Troy Chambers

Meet Director and Announcer: Troy Chambers

Chief Referee: Robin Pendergast Chief Tabulator: Kristin Poundstone

A schedule will be posted on our website oakspark.com/club

Practice

Friday, May 17 5:15-6:45PM, \$5 per skater.

Competition

Saturday, May 18 6AM-9:30AM Sunday, May 19 6AM-12:30PM ** All times are tentative......

Schedule will be posted at oakspark.com/club

SPECTATOR FEE: No admission fee

PREPAID COMPETITION T-SHIRTS

Pre-ordered t-shirts will be available for pickup at the competition. See attached order form. T-shirts will not be available for purchase onsite. They must be pre-ordered. Payment is due with entry fees.

PARKING FEEs

Oaks Park now charges a daily parking fee. If you have not been assigned a parking pass, or have not rented RV space, the charge is \$5 per day. Payment is by card or text-to-pay – NO CASH.

SELF CONTAINED RV SPACE

For reservations, please contact Beki Safar, Rink Manager at <u>bsafar@oakspark.com</u> by 10AM, Friday, May 10, 2024. Please pay on arrival at the skating rink. \$20 per RV for May 17-19. RV rental includes parking fees.

DISCOUNTED RIDE BRACELETS

Deeply discounted Ride Bracelets are available for 40% off the retail rate. Purchase at https://www.oakspark.com/prices-amusement-park Use the code SPEED24 at checkout. Coupon code valid for online ticket purchases for May 18 & 19 only. Rides operate from 12-5PM.

WAIVERS

Oaks Park now requires that anyone participating in roller skating to complete a waiver. Waivers are valid for 90 days from the date completed. Waivers for minors must be completed by the parent or guardian. **Complete the waiver at oakspark.com/waiver**. Rink staff will monitor compliance.

ENTRY FORMS (Typed please or clearly printed)

Entry Fees are \$35.00 for the first event, and \$15.00 for each additional event. All entries must be received by April 15, 2024. Email entry to robin@pronsc.com Make checks payable to: The Oaks Skating Club

Remit payment to: The Oaks Skating Club, PO Box 444, Troutdale, OR 97060

Only fees that are checks of a Skating Club, Skating Center, or money orders will be accepted. Electronic payments not accepted.

The name used for entry must match the USARS membership database. Master entry form must be complete. A phone number for each skater that is used to complete the Oaks Park waiver must be included on the entry form. It will be used by Oaks Park staff to monitor compliance for the waiver.

REGISTRATION

Contestants and coaches must be a USARS member in good standing. Please have ID at registration to receive contestant packets, and to compete. If lost, your name must appear on the master list from USARS.